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HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &
STANDINGS

Reading
Muhlenberg

BOXSCORE

Football
8/29 at 7:00 pm
at Muhlenberg

Nonleague

1
Reading 0
Muhlenberg 21

SCORING SUMMARY

Muhlenberg: Cameron Small 38-yard run
PAT Kick (Derek Shupp), 11:40, Ist

Muhlenberg: Cameron Small 2-yard run
PAT Kick (Derek Shupp) , 916, 1st

Muhlenberg: Cameron Small 2-yard run
PAT Kick (Derek Shupp) , 6:30, Ist

Muhlenberg: Cameron Small 27-yard run
PAT Kick (Derek Shupp), 9:02,2nd

Muhlenberg: Cameron Small 80-yard run
PAT Kick (Derek Shupp), 6:17 ,2nd

Muhlenberg: Freddy Lacey 46-yard pass from Adriel Baez

PAT Missed kick, 3:24, 2nd

Muhlenberg: Michael Miller 6-yard run
PAT Kick (Derek Shupp) , 1:30, 2nd

TEAM STATS
Reading

27

oT

Muhlenberg

48

Total

48


https://lancasteronline.com/weather/?weather_zip=17601
https://lancasteronline.com/sports/highschool/stats/?site=default&tpl=TeamInfo&TeamID=21&Season=2025
https://lancasteronline.com/sports/highschool/stats/?site=default&tpl=TeamInfo&TeamID=37&Season=2025
https://lancasteronline.com/
https://lancasteronline.com/sports/
https://lancasteronline.com/sports/highschool/

First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - READING

Name

Jason Plylaharn

RUSHING - READING

Name

Jason Plylaharn

Idris Weaver
Bradley
Daron Wilkins
Jahleer Nunn

Elijah Fleming

RECEIVING - READING

Name

Idris Weaver

Ashton Linsinbigler

Jamier Jacob

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - MUHLENBERG

1
57
34/-19
-0.56
6/14
42.86
76
9/80
4/131
32.75

270

167

437

5/2

Att

Yds
33
22
21

Pct
42.86

13
437

25/270

10.8
4/10
40
167

10/100

0/0

76

57

2/0

Yds TD
76 0

Yds/Att
-2.57
0.33

1
275
322

15

Yds/Catch
16.5
T
10.5

INT

TD

O O O O O O

TD



Name

Adriel Baez

RUSHING - MUHLENBERG
Name
Michael Miller

Cameron Small

Ikechukwu Oforgaram-Edochie

Derek Shupp
Adriel Baez
Julian Rolon
I. Rodriguez

Luna

RECEIVING - MUHLENBERG
Name

Michael Miller

Freddy Lacey

Juell Vega

Comp Att
4 10
Rec Yds
1 33
3 122
1 12

Pct
40

Att

12

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport
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PEOPLE ARE READING

Yds TD
167 1
Yds Yds/Att
56 18.67
210 175
N 3.67
-2 -2
0] 0]
-2 -2
-5 -25
Yds/Catch
33
40.67
12

INT

TD
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TD

1 How to watch today’'s Phillies vs. Braves game for free on on Apple TV+

2 Cardinals place Burleson, Pozo on injured list; call up Crooks, Prieto

3 Athletics rookie slugger Nick Kurtz exits game with right obligue

soreness


https://lancasteronline.com/sports/baseball/mlb/how-to-watch-today-s-phillies-vs-braves-game-for-free-on-on-apple-tv/article_49a56ac4-7f81-5ae9-a049-f1c43b08e4e7.html?itm_source=parsely-api&utm_source=sports&utm_medium=list&utm_campaign=People%20Are%20Reading
https://lancasteronline.com/sports/baseball/mlb/cardinals-place-burleson-pozo-on-injured-list-call-up-crooks-prieto/article_bbbfa356-237e-5fae-bf26-9b2100564fb5.html?itm_source=parsely-api&utm_source=sports&utm_medium=list&utm_campaign=People%20Are%20Reading
https://lancasteronline.com/sports/baseball/mlb/athletics-rookie-slugger-nick-kurtz-exits-game-with-right-oblique-soreness/article_f0c945fb-0074-5c26-a458-4d72998f4f5a.html?itm_source=parsely-api&utm_source=sports&utm_medium=list&utm_campaign=People%20Are%20Reading

