

Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

# HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Reading 0 Muhlenberg 48

#### **BOXSCORE**

Football 8/29 at 7:00 pm at Muhlenberg Nonleague

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Reading	0	0	0	0	0	Ο
Muhlenberg	21	27	0	0	0	48

#### **SCORING SUMMARY**

Muhlenberg: Cameron Small 38-yard run

PAT Kick (Derek Shupp), 11:40, 1st

Muhlenberg: Cameron Small 2-yard run

PAT Kick (Derek Shupp), 9:16, 1st

Muhlenberg: Cameron Small 2-yard run

PAT Kick (Derek Shupp), 6:30, 1st

Muhlenberg: Cameron Small 27-yard run

PAT Kick (Derek Shupp), 9:02, 2nd

Muhlenberg: Cameron Small 80-yard run

PAT Kick (Derek Shupp), 6:17, 2nd

Muhlenberg: Freddy Lacey 46-yard pass from Adriel Baez

PAT Missed kick, 3:24, 2nd

**Muhlenberg:** Michael Miller 6-yard run PAT Kick (Derek Shupp), 1:30, 2nd

**TEAM STATS** 

Reading Muhlenberg

First downs	11				13		
Total yards	57				437		
Rushes/Yards	34/-19				25/270		
Rushing avg	-0.56				10.8		
Comp/Atts	6/14				4/10		
Comp pct	42.86				40		
Pass yards	76				167		
Penalties/Yds	9/80				10/100		
Punts/Yds	4/131				0/0		
Punting average	32.75				0		
Rushing yds allowed	270				-19		
Passing yds allowed	167				76		
Total yds allowed	437				57		
Fumbles/Lost	5/2				2/0		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - READING							
Name		Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
7 5111							
Jason Plylaharn		6	14	42.86	76	0	1
RUSHING - READING		6	14	42.86	76	0	1
•		6	14 <b>Att</b>	42.86 <b>Yds</b>	76 Yds/Att	0	TD
RUSHING - READING		6				0	
RUSHING - READING Name		6	Att	Yds	Yds/Att	0	TD
RUSHING - READING  Name  Jason Plylaharn		6	<b>Att</b> 7	<b>Yds</b> -18	<b>Yds/Att</b> -2.57	0	<b>TD</b> 0
RUSHING - READING  Name  Jason Plylaharn  Idris Weaver		6	<b>Att</b> 7 3	<b>Yds</b> -18 1	<b>Yds/Att</b> -2.57 0.33	0	<b>TD</b> 0 0
RUSHING - READING  Name  Jason Plylaharn  Idris Weaver  Bradley		6	<b>Att</b> 7 3	<b>Yds</b> -18 1 -1	<b>Yds/Att</b> -2.57 0.33 -1	0	<b>TD</b> 0 0 0
RUSHING - READING  Name  Jason Plylaharn  Idris Weaver  Bradley  Daron Wilkins		6	<b>Att</b> 7 3 1 12	<b>Yds</b> -18 1 -1 -33	<b>Yds/Att</b> -2.57 0.33 -1 -2.75	0	<b>TD</b> 0 0 0 0
RUSHING - READING  Name  Jason Plylaharn  Idris Weaver  Bradley  Daron Wilkins  Jahleer Nunn		6	Att 7 3 1 12 9	Yds -18 1 -1 -33 29	Yds/Att -2.57 0.33 -1 -2.75 3.22 1.5		<b>TD</b> 0 0 0 0 0
RUSHING - READING  Name  Jason Plylaharn  Idris Weaver  Bradley  Daron Wilkins  Jahleer Nunn  Elijah Fleming		6	Att 7 3 1 12 9	Yds -18 1 -1 -33 29	Yds/Att -2.57 0.33 -1 -2.75 3.22		<b>TD</b> 0 0 0 0 0
RUSHING - READING  Name  Jason Plylaharn  Idris Weaver  Bradley  Daron Wilkins  Jahleer Nunn  Elijah Fleming  RECEIVING - READING  Name  Idris Weaver		6	Att 7 3 1 12 9 2 Rec 2	Yds -18 1 -1 -33 29 3  Yds 33	Yds/Att -2.57 0.33 -1 -2.75 3.22 1.5  Yds/Catch		<b>TD</b> 0 0 0 0 0 0
RUSHING - READING  Name  Jason Plylaharn  Idris Weaver  Bradley  Daron Wilkins  Jahleer Nunn  Elijah Fleming  RECEIVING - READING  Name  Idris Weaver  Ashton Linsinbigler		6	Att 7 3 1 12 9 2 Rec 2 2	Yds -18 1 -1 -33 29 3  Yds 33 22	Yds/Att -2.57 0.33 -1 -2.75 3.22 1.5  Yds/Catch 16.5 11		TD 0 0 0 0 TD 0 0
RUSHING - READING  Name  Jason Plylaharn  Idris Weaver  Bradley  Daron Wilkins  Jahleer Nunn  Elijah Fleming  RECEIVING - READING  Name  Idris Weaver		6	Att 7 3 1 12 9 2 Rec 2	Yds -18 1 -1 -33 29 3  Yds 33	Yds/Att -2.57 0.33 -1 -2.75 3.22 1.5  Yds/Catch		TD 0 0 0 0 TD 0

Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Adriel Baez	4	10	40	167	1	1
RUSHING - MUHLENBERG						
Name			Att	Yds	Yds/Att	TD
Michael Miller			3	56	18.67	1
Cameron Small			12	210	17.5	5
Ikechukwu Oforgaram-Edochie	9		3	11	3.67	0
Derek Shupp			1	-2	-2	0
Adriel Baez			1	3	3	0
Julian Rolon			1	0	0	0
I. Rodriguez			1	-2	-2	0
Luna			2	-5	-2.5	0
DECEIVING MILLI ENDEDG						

#### **RECEIVING - MUHLENBERG**

Name	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch	TD
Michael Miller	1	33	33	0
Freddy Lacey	3	122	40.67	1
Juell Vega	1	12	12	0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS	
Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results	

## HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport   ✓
--------------------

### PEOPLE ARE READING

- 1 How to watch today's Phillies vs. Braves game for free on on Apple TV+
- 2 <u>Cardinals place Burleson, Pozo on injured list; call up Crooks, Prieto</u>
- 3 <u>Athletics rookie slugger Nick Kurtz exits game with right oblique</u> <u>soreness</u>